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RID – DLCS Interview 

Attendance and Minutes 

Friday, May 30 9:00 – 10:30 am, Room 41I2 

I. Invitees/attendees are shown below: 
Name Email Phone In Attendance? 

Paul Hill  paul.hill.jr@ed.gov 202.377.4323 N 

Calvin Whitaker  calvin.whitaker@ed.gov 202.377.3045 N 

Keith Wilson keith.wilson@ed.gov 202.377.3591 N 

Denise Leifeste denise.leifeste@ed.gov 202.377.3293 Y 

Bill Burns bill.burns@ed.gov 202.377.3284 Y 

Roger Hartmuller (IP – Data Strategies) roger.l.hartmuller@accenture.com 202.962.4160 N 

Brad Wilson (IP - RID Team) bradleyawilson@bearingpoint.net 703.747.3180 Y 

Ryan Summers (IP - Access Management Team) ryan.a.summers@accenture.com 202.962.0796 Y 

Joakim Roumain (IP – RID Team) jroumain@bearingpoint.net 202.962.0785 N 

Steve Jarboe (IP – RID Team) steven.r.jarboe@accenture.com 202.962.0779 N 

Bruce Bruning (IP - Access Management Team) bruce.bruning@icsc1.com 202.962.0751 N 

II. Agenda 
A. Review DLCS Trading Partner identifiers and their relationships. 

III. Outcomes 
 

1. Currently operated by EDS (Montgomery, AL). – Greg McCoy is their contact for questions regarding the 
specifics of access management and identifiers. 

2. DLCS is isolated – only EDS staff actually get into the system. Data is transferred via batch files (nightly) to the 
website for downloading by lenders. 

3. Issue of Lender_IDs and DUNS numbers getting out of synch. 
4. DLCS uses the DUNS number for Lenders but does not use the DL ID. 
5. School data only come into play when DLCS is paying off a Perkins loan. No school data is sent from DLCS to 

DLSS. 
 
IV Action Item 
 
Action Item Appox. Effort Owner Date Due 
1.  Need to get confirmation on which school ID is used by 
the DLCS system. 

   

 


